

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: November 2, 2020

SUBJECT: Resolution 2020-33 regarding Findings of Fact and Conclusions for the

Podtburg Annexation Nos 1-5 (Case #ANX20-0001)

ACTION PROPOSED: Consider Resolution 2020-33

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Resolution 2020-33

PRESENTED BY: Kim Meyer, Planning & Development Director

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

A petition and annexation application was received by the Town in February 2020, and has been reviewed for completeness and eligibility per C.R.S. 31-12-104 and 105, and has been found by Town Staff and the Town Attorney to be eligible for annexation.

LEGAL ADVICE:

Resolution was prepared by the Town Attorney.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve Resolution 2020-33 Finding and Concluding eligibility of the proposed Podtburg Annexation Nos. 1-5.

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

For Approval

I move that the Town Council approve Resolution 2020-33 containing Findings of Fact and Conclusions based thereon with respect to the Podtburg Annexation Nos. 1-5.

For Denial

I move that the Town Council deny Resolution 2020-33 containing Findings of Fact and Conclusions based thereon with respect to the Podtburg Annexation Nos. 1-5.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,
Town Manager

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com

P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141